4 Golf Course Plat (Book 88 Page 20) which was approved by the 
County Commission on March 9, 1976. The underlying plat consists of 4.6 acres and was subject to a Declaration of 
Restrictive Covenants (Instrument #114696129) restricting the development of the Commercial Property to twenty-
eight thousand (28,000) square feet of commercial use. The First Amendment to the Declaration of Restrictive 
Covenants was approved by Broward County Commission on August 21, 2025, and recorded under instrument # 
120431979, which amended the restriction of the commercial property to fifty (50) residential units.